MAN Truck & Bus SE



MAN Truck & Bus SE Postfach 44 02 58 90207 Nürnberg

TotalEnergies Lubrifiants S.A. Ms. Nathalie Cadilhac 562 avenue du Parc de l'Ile F-92029 NANTERRE CEDEX

Abt/Kürzel

BST-TEAM

E-Mail

Nümberg

bstinfo@man.eu

25.03.2022

Subject:

Approval letter TUC 0189/22

MAN standard:

M 3677 M 3775

M 3777

Start of approval:

25.03.2022

End of approval:

24.03.2025

Validity:

worldwide

Dear Sir or Madam,

we are pleased to inform you that the following product has been approved under MAN TUC 0189/22 .

RUBIA OPTIMA 3500 FE 5W-30 SAE 5W-30

This approval will be withdrawn from MAN Truck & Bus SE, if there are negative results from field or the formulation will be changed. Any kind of changes in the formulation must be reported to MAN Truck & Bus SE immediately and may require a new approval process. The approval will automatically expire at the point of time indicated above. A prolongation has to be applied within the approval period.

Yours faithfully

MAN Truck & Bus SE

i V

i.v. Whoul

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Christian Levin Vorstand: Alexander Vlaskamp (Vorsitzender) Michael Kobriger · Inka Koljonen Arne Puls · Dr. Frederik Zohm

Sitz der Gesellschaft: München

Registergericht: Amtsgericht München, HRB 247520 USt-IdNr. DE811125281

MAN Truck & Bus SE Postfach 44 02 58 90207 Nürnberg Vogelweiherstraße 33 90441 Nürnberg

Telefon +49. 911. 420-0 oder Durchwahl Telefax +49. 911. 446522

Commerzbank Aktiengesellschaft, Dachau BLZ 700 400 41 Konto 1450600 IBAN: DE33 7004 0041 0145 0600 00 BIC: COBADEFFXXX Stadtsparkasse München BLZ 701 500 00 Konto 89104400 IBAN: DE36 7015 0000 0089 1044 00 BIC: SSKMDEMM

1/1

Ein Unternehmen der MAN Gruppe - www.mantruckandbus.com